## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7468140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENHALE MEDICAL, INC.	03/24/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XII MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10000 CEDAR AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44106	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17660042
Application Number:	17817216

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fortemip.com

Correspondent Name: FORTEM IP LLP
Address Line 1: 89 YESLER WAY

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XII.007D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRINCE SAMUEL
SIGNATURE:	/Prince Samuel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 2\_XII.007D2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2\_XII.007D2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2\_XII.007D2#page3.tif

PATENT 507421211 REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0794

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENHALE MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENHALE MEDICAL, INC." TO "XII MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6387831 8100 SR# 20211025310

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businesis. Securitary of State

Authentication: 202811371

Date: 03-24-21

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0795 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:56 PM 03/24/2021
FILED 01:56 PM 03/24/2021
SR 20211025310 - File Number 6387831

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Enhale Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends certain provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on December 23, 2020 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is XII Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally – signature page follows.

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0796

29082209v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of **Enhale Medical**, **Inc.** signed this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.

By: /s/ Tony Natale

Name: Tony Natale

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

29082209v1

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0797